	Docket No.: 83385US			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	07-03-2	002	:ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV03				
Tab settings → → ▼	1021429) 	V	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1021423			iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clive P. Hohberger and		2. Name and	d address of rece	eiving party(ies):
Boris Y. Tsirline	6.27.02	Name: Zebra Investment Holding Corporation Address: 1201 Market Street		
	0 01 00.			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🛭 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛮 Assignment 🗀 Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	City: Wiln	mington	State/Prov.: Delaware
☐ Other		Country:	U.S.A.	ZIP: 19801
Execution Date: June 18, 2002	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) att	tached? 니 Yes XI No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
Patent Application No. Filing date			atent No.(s)	
		D . 1	aton (10.(3)	:
10/164,070 June 6, 20	002			
/	_			
07/02/2002 GTDN11 00000188 10164070				
01 FC:581 40.00 QP	dditional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total num	ber of application	ns and patents involved: 1
Name: Eric D. Cohen, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 38,110		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.		credite	ed or debited to o	deposit account
120 South Riverside Plaza		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
22nd Floor		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois		23-0920		
	60606	(Attach du	plicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to use and belief, the foregoing information to use and belief.				
of the original document.	()	//6/~	Av.,	June 21, 2002
Eric D. Cohen, Esq. Name of Person Signing		Signature	;	Date
Name of Ferson Oigning Total	number of pages including o	over sheet, attach	ments, and document et information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clive P. Hohberger, residing at 630 Vernon Avenue, #5, Glencoe, Illinois 60022, and Boris Y. Tsirline, residing at 4561 W. Westchester Lane, Libertyville, Illinois 60048-4877, both citizens of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ARTICLE AUTHENTICATION

for which a patent application of the United States has been filed on June 6, 2002 and having a Serial No. of 10/164,070

WHEREAS, Zebra Investment Holding Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1201 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said patent or any patent applications, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes, hereof.

Date: 18 June 2002

Date: June 18, 2002

RECORDED: 06/27/2002

Clive P. Hohberger

PATENT REEL: 013038 FRAME: 0122